



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 926/2022
DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Chetan Rathore, Advocate
for D-1
Mr. Harsh Khanna (VC),
Advocate for D-3 & 4
Mr. Kamlesh Anand (VC),
Advocate for D-5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
16.01.2024

%

I.A. No. 1044/2024 under Order VIII Rule I CPC on behalf of defendant no. 3 for extension of time in filing written statement.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let reply be filed within three weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 28.02.2024, the date already fixed.

AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any