



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 926/2022

**DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

versus

**M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Khanna, Mr. Sandeep  
Khanna, Advocates for D-3 & 4

Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Advocate  
for D-5.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**29.08.2024**

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff and defendant no. 1 have entered into a settlement. The settlement is stated to have been filed on the court record.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5 submits that he is also ready to settle the matter with the plaintiff but since the mediation process has been closed, he shall be making an appropriate statement in this regard before the Hon'ble Court.
3. Although written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 3 & 4, they have not filed any documents alongwith the written statement. Further ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 is objecting to the settlement arrived at between the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 on the ground that the



person who has purportedly signed the settlement on behalf of the plaintiff, is not the authorized representative of the plaintiff. In view of his objection, I deem it appropriate to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 29, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*