



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 926/2022 & I.A. 22475/2022**

**DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED** .....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr Raghu Vinayak Sinha, Advocate.**

versus

**M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: **Mr Diwakar Singh, Advocate for D-1.**  
**Mr Harsh Khanna, Advocate for D-3**  
**and D-4.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**08.10.2024**

%

1. The Court did not assemble today as Hon'ble Judge is participating in 2024 WIPO Intellectual Property Judges Forum.
2. List the matter on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024/rt**