



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 926/2022  
DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha,  
Advocate

versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS. ....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Khanna, Advocate  
for D-3 & 4.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**20.03.2025**

%

1. Suit has already been decreed against defendant nos. 1, 2 & 5. Matter has been listed today for marking of exhibits towards admission / denial of documents. However, plaintiff is yet to file its documents in physical form. Plaintiff is directed to file its documents in physical form within four weeks. Plaintiff is also directed to bring the originals of those documents for the perusal of Id. Counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4, on the next date.
2. It needs a highlight that defendants no. 3 & 4 have not filed any document alongwith their written statement.
3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 06.05.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 20, 2025/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)