



\$~12.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 926/2022 and I.A. 22475/2022

**DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha and Mr.  
Shaurya Pandey, Advocates.

versus

**M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Khanna, Advocate for D-3  
and D4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **15.05.2025**

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff would be filing an application seeking a summary judgment against the defendants no.3 and 4.
2. To be noted, the suit has already been decreed against the defendants no.1, 2 and 5.
3. At request, re-notify on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 15, 2025**

*Vivek/-*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:39:07*