



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 926/2022**

DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Amrit Sharma, Advocate**

versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harsh Khanna, Mr. Sandeep Khanna, Ms. Jayati Sidana, Mr. Rishabh Tyagi and Ms. Harshita Khanna, Advocates for D-3 & D-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant nos. 3 and 4 states that the matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents and plaintiff is required to produce its original documents to enable the defendants to carry out admission/denial.
3. The plaintiff is directed to produce the original of its documents before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) on **21.11.2025**.
4. List the matter before the Court for case management hearing on **30.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/rhc