



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 926/2022, I.A. 22475/2022 & I.A. 2656/2026

DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shilpi Sinha, Advocate.

versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Khanna, Advocate for D-3
& 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. Ms. Shilpi Sinha, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the dispute with defendant nos. 1, 2 & 5 already stands settled and recorded *vide* order dated 30.01.2025.
2. Ms. Shilpi Sinha, also submits that I.A. 2656/2026 has been filed by the plaintiff seeking summary judgment against defendant nos.3 & 4. She also fairly submits that an application seeking substitution of the authorised representative of the plaintiff is pending adjudication before the Joint Registrar and submits that the present application be taken up immediately thereafter.
3. Registry is directed to place on record the said application filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 with prayer of substituting authorised representative of the plaintiff. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is also requested to ensure that the said application is placed on record within two working days.
4. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 11.02.2026 and before the Court on 01.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/kct