



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 926/2022**
DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shilpi Sinha, Advocate

versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kapoor, Mr. Rishabh
Tyagi, Advocates for D-3 & 4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

IA No. 3047/2026 (u/Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiffs for taking on record the fresh Board Resolution and for substitution of AR).

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 (contesting defendants) who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within 3 weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within 10 days of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 11.02.2026, the date already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/sk