



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 926/2022**

DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Jaiswal, Advocate

Versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Khanna (VC), Mr. Rishabh
Tyagi, Advocates for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

IA No. 3047/2026 (u/Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiffs for taking on record the fresh Board Resolution and for substitution of AR).

1. Reply on behalf of D-3 & 4 has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for D-3 & 4 seeks some more time for filing reply. He is directed to file the same within 4 weeks from today.

CS(COMM) 926/2022

2. Affidavit of admission/denial not filed on behalf of D-3 & 4. At



request of ld. counsel for D-3 & 4, they are directed to file the same within 4 weeks from today.

3. Put up for further proceedings on 24.03.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/sk