



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 926/2022**

DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyaka and Ms.
Shilpi Sinha, Advs.

versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Khanna,
Rishabh Tyagi, Ms.
Akshita Tyagi and Ms.
Jayati Sidana, Advs for
D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave (F/N).
2. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 01.04.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e.01.04.2026 for further directions.

**Reader attached with
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/bk