



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 926/2022, I.A. 22475/2022, I.A. 2656/2026 & I.A. 3047/2026

DOMS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Shilpi Sinha and Ms. Priyanka
Jaiswal, Advocates.
versus

M/S AMRIK SINGH AND SONS & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Pankaj Kapoor and Ms. Jayati
Sidana, Advocates for D-3 and D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **01.04.2026**

1. Mr. Pankaj Kapoor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant nos. 3 and 4 requests and is granted three days' time to file the reply to I.A. No. 3047/2026.
2. List on 10.04.2026 for consideration of I.A. 3047/2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/anj